(Rev	m PTO-1595 RECC 07-27-1 v. 6-93) B No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of F 101101	396 :ached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
Ad	Name of conveying party(ies): DRAGOVICH, Peter Scott WEBBER, Stephen Evan PRINS, Thomas Jay Idditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Kature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Attn: Amy Wolfe</u> <u>Intellectual Property Administrator</u> 	
4.	Execution Date: May 25, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/301,977</u> Additional numbers attache		
5.	Additional numbers attache		
5.	Additional numbers attacher Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Linda S. Evans Internal Address: Legal Department	ed? Yes No	
5.	Additional numbers attache Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Linda S. Evans	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
5.	Additional numbers attache Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Linda S. Evans Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 10350 North Torrey Pines Road City: La Jolla State: CA	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5.	Additional numbers attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Linda S. Evans Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 10350 North Torrey Pines Road City: La Jolla State: City: La Jolla State: Category DO NOT U Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.	ed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed	

Washington, D.C. 20231

÷3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2

2. Name of conveying party(ies) continued:

ZHOU, Ru MARAKOVITS, Joseph Timothy JOHNSON, Theodore O.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below-named inventors ("ASSIGNORS"), have made an invention entitled:

ANTIPICORNAVIRAL COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS, THEIR PHARMACEUTICAL USES, AND METHODS FOR THEIR SYNTHESIS

for which we are filing an application for United States Letters Patent herewith, and/or for which we filed a provisional application for United States Letters Patent on August 28, 1998 (Serial No. 60/098,358), and for which we filed International Application No. PCT/US99/00260 on January 5, 1999, designating the United States.

WHEREAS, AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation of California, whose post office address is 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, each application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, any and all foreign patent applications corresponding or claiming priority to the application in the United States, and any and all Letters Patents to be issued for this invention or from any application in the United States and from applications in any foreign jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for the sum of \$1.00 in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and/or do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patents that are currently or may hereafter be filed for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, and all Letters Patents that may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all renewals, extensions, and reissues thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any foreign jurisdiction whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, it being understood

that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this ASSIGNMENT, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand:

Full Name of First Assignor:	Assignor's Signature:	Date: 5/25/99
Peter Scott Dragovich		5125174
Residence and Post Office Addre	Citizenship:	
1372 Blue Heron Avenue, Enci	United States	
Full Name of Second Assignor:	Assignor's Signature:	Date: / /
Stephen Evan Webber	Staster Willen	5/25/99
Residence and Post Office Addre	Citizenship: /	
3531 Millikin Avenue, San Dieg	United States	
Full Name of Third Assignor:	Assignor's Signature:	Date:
Thomas Jay Prins	the the	25 May 1999
Residence and Post Office Addre	Citizenship:	
2448 1/2 Oxford Avenue, Cardif	United States	
Full Name of Fourth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature:	Date:
Ru Zhou	1 pr 2	5/25/49
Residence and Post Office Addre	Citizenship:	
2982 Glenbrook Street, Carlsb	China	
Full Name of Fifth Assignor:	Assignor's Signature:	Date:
Joseph Timothy Marakovits	Joseph T. Marskov	\$ 5/25/99
Residence and Post Office Addre	Citizenship:	
1449 Via Terrassa, Encintas, C	United States	
Full Name of Seventh Assignor:	Aşsignor's Signatune:	Date:
Full Name of Seventh Assignor: Theodore O. Johnson Jr. J.	Theh O. thm. I.	5-25-99
Residence and Post Office Addre	Citizenship:	
3612 Torrey View Court, San I	United States	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

) ss: COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

Before me on May 25, 1999, personally appeared <u>Peter Dragovich, Stephen Webber,</u> <u>Thomas Prins, Ru Zhou, Joseph Marakovits, and Theodore Johnson</u> to me known to be the persons named in the above Assignment, who each signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds.

> .е ф



Bonnie Acosta, Notary Public My commission expires: December 6, 2000